© 2023 Caddock Electronics, Inc.
Sales and Applications Engineering
17271 North Umpqua Hwy.
Roseburg, Oregon 97470-9422
Phone: (541) 496-0700
email: caddock@caddock.com
website: caddock.com
For Caddock Distributors listed by country see caddock.com/contact/dist.html

seconds, ratio change 0.01% max.
Ratio Stability Under Load: Change in Ratio, with
Vmax. applied to the Divider
Shelf Ratio Stability: Less than 20 ppm/yr, typical,
for the first year. Extended Shelf Ratio Stability
(10 years) 10 ppm/yr, maximum.
Thermal Shock:  Mil-Std-202. Method 107, Cond. A,
except minimum temperature is -40°C, ratio change
0.02% max.
Operating Temperature:  -40°C to +85°C
Terminal Finish: Matte Tin (Sn)
Voltage
Divider
Ratio
RT : R2
450 100 : 1 990K USVD2-B1M-010-02 10 K 1 Meg 0.01% 2 ppm/°C 0.05 ppm/V
Part Number
Vmax
Maximum
Continuous
Operating
Voltage (VDC)
Resistance
R1 R2 RT = R1 + R2
Ratio
Tolerance
(RT : R2)
Ratio TC
(RT : R2)
Ratio VC
(RT : R2)
450 100 : 1 990K USVD2-B1M-025-02 10 K 1 Meg 0.025% 2 ppm/°C 0.05 ppm/V
650 100 : 1 1.98 MegUSVD2-B2M-010-02 20 K 2 Meg 0.01% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
650 100 : 1 1.98 MegUSVD2-B2M-025-02 20 K 2 Meg 0.025% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
1400 1,000 : 1 9.99 Meg USVD2-A10M-025-02 10 K 10 Meg 0.025% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
1400 1,000 : 1 9.99 Meg USVD2-A10M-010-02 10 K 10 Meg 0.01% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
1400 100 : 1 9.90 Meg USVD2-B10M-010-02 100 K 10 Meg 0.01% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
1400 100 : 1 9.90 Meg USVD2-B10M-025-02 100 K 10 Meg 0.025% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
2000 1,000 : 1 19.98 Meg USVD2-A20M-010-02 20 K 20 Meg 0.01% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
2000 1,000 : 1 19.98 Meg USVD2-A20M-025-02 20 K 20 Meg 0.025% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
2000 100 : 1 19.80 Meg USVD2-B20M-010-02 200 K 20 Meg 0.01% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
2000 100 : 1 19.80 Meg USVD2-B20M-025-02 200 K 20 Meg 0.025% 2 ppm/°C 0.02 ppm/V
R1
R2
1
2 3